
STATISTICAL WORLD VIEW OF ISHIKAWA PREFECTURE TODAY
（ 世 界 か ら み た 石 川 県 の す が た ）

Area
　面積

Annual precipitation

　年間降水量

Maximum temperature

　最高気温

※１

※１

※１

※１

※２

※２

※２

※２ ※２

※１

Minimum temperature

　最低気温

Population
　人口

Ratio of juvenile population＜under 15＞
　年少人口比率＜15歳未満＞

Ratio of elderly population＜65 and above＞
　老年人口比率＜65歳以上＞

Average life expectancy＜Men＞
　平均寿命＜男＞

Average life expectancy＜Women＞
　平均寿命＜女＞

Birth rate＜per 1,000 persons＞
　出生率＜千人当たり＞

Death rate＜per 1,000 persons＞
　死亡率＜千人当たり＞

Economic growth rate＜at constant prices＞
　経済成長率＜実質＞

Gross domestic (prefectural domestic) product＜at current prices＞
　国（県）内総生産＜名目＞

Gross domestic (prefectural domestic)product per person＜at current prices＞
　１人当たり国（県）内総生産＜名目＞

Working hours＜per week / manufacturing industry＞
　労働時間＜１週間当たり・製造業＞

Unemployment rate
　失業率

Number of traffic accident deaths＜per 100,000 persons＞
　交通事故死者数＜10万人当たり＞

Number of mobile phone connections＜per 100 persons＞
　携帯電話契約数＜百人当たり＞

4,186.21

1,159(10)

13.4(10)

26.1(10）

79.71

86.75

8.3

10.6

0.3

53,351

45,743

39.3

3.7

5.2

92.1

Kanazawa
金沢
2,399

Kanazawa
金沢
27.0(8)

Kanazawa
金沢
3.8(1)

※２

377,961.73

127,263(9)

12.9(9)

25.0(9)

79.59

86.35

8.2

10.0

0.3

5,904,672

46,192

37.6

4.3

3.4

106.7

Tokyo
東京
1,529
Tokyo
東京
27.4(8)

Tokyo
東京
6.1(1)

2013

2013

2013

2013

2010

2010

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2012

2012

2013

2012

1981～2010
Average
平均値
1981～2010
Average
平均値

1981～2010
Average
平均値

2011

2011

2000，2010

2000，2010

2009

2009

2009，2011

2009，2011

2011

2011

2011

2008

2008，2011

2009

2011

1981～2010
Average
平均値
1981～2010
Average
平均値

1981～2010
Average
平均値

9,629,091

311,592

19.8
［2010］

13.0
［2010］

76

81

13.5
［2009］

7.9
［2009］

1.8

14,991,300

47,882

40.8

8.9
［2011］

11.0

105.91

New York
ニューヨーク

1,145
［1982～2010］
New York
ニューヨーク
25.3(7)

［1982～2010］
New York
ニューヨーク

1.0(1)
［1982～2010］

9,596,961

1,344,100

22.9
［2000］

7.1
［2000］

72

76

11.9
［2011］

7.1
［2011］

9.2

7,203,784

5,439

…

4.2
［2008］

5.1

73.19

Beijing
北京
534

Beijing
北京
26.7(7)

Beijing
北京

－3.1(1)

km2

mm

℃

℃

thousand persons
千人

％

％

years
年

years
年

persons
人

persons
人

％

million US$
US百万ドル

US$
USドル

hours
時間

％

persons
人

number of contracts
契約数

資　料：国土交通省国土地理院、総務省統計局、石川県統計情報室、(公財)矢野恒太記念会「データでみる県勢」

― 1 ―


