

STATISTICAL WORLD VIEW OF ISHIKAWA PREFECTURE TODAY

(世界からみた石川県のすがた)

Item s 項 目	Unit 単位	Ishikawa 石川県	Japan 日本	Year 調査年	US アメリカ	China 中國	Year 調査年
Area 面積	km ²	4,186.21	377,961.73	2013	9,629,091	9,596,961	2011
Annual precipitation 年間降水量	mm	Kanazawa 金沢 2,399	Tokyo 東京 1,529	1981～2010 Average 平均値 [1982～2010]	New York ニューヨーク 1,145	Beijing 北京 534	1981～2010 Average 平均値
Maximum temperature 最高気温	※1 °C	Kanazawa 金沢 27.0(8)	Tokyo 東京 27.4(8)	1981～2010 Average 平均値 [1982～2010]	New York ニューヨーク 25.3(7)	Beijing 北京 26.7(7)	1981～2010 Average 平均値
Minimum temperature 最低気温	※1 °C	Kanazawa 金沢 3.8(1)	Tokyo 東京 6.1(1)	1981～2010 Average 平均値 [1982～2010]	New York ニューヨーク 1.0(1)	Beijing 北京 -3.1(1)	1981～2010 Average 平均値
Population 人口	※1 thousand persons 千人	1,159(10)	127,263(9)	2013	311,592	1,344,100	2011
Ratio of juvenile population<under 15> 年少人口比率<15歳未満>	※1 %	13.4(10)	12.9(9)	2013	19.8 [2010]	22.9 [2000]	2000, 2010
Ratio of elderly population<65 and above> 老人人口比率<65歳以上>	※1 %	26.1(10)	25.0(9)	2013	13.0 [2010]	7.1 [2000]	2000, 2010
Average life expectancy<Men> 平均寿命<男>	years 年	79.71	79.59	2010	76	72	2009
Average life expectancy<Women> 平均寿命<女>	years 年	86.75	86.35	2010	81	76	2009
Birth rate<per 1,000 persons> 出生率<千人当たり>	persons 人	8.3	8.2	2012	13.5 [2009]	11.9 [2011]	2009, 2011
Death rate<per 1,000 persons> 死亡率<千人当たり>	persons 人	10.6	10.0	2012	7.9 [2009]	7.1 [2011]	2009, 2011
Economic growth rate<at constant prices> 経済成長率<実質>	%	※2 0.3	※2 0.3	2011	1.8	9.2	2011
Gross domestic (prefectural domestic) product<at current prices> 国（県）内総生産<名目>	million US\$ US百万ドル	※2 53,351	5,904,672	2011	14,991,300	7,203,784	2011
Gross domestic (prefectural domestic) product per person<at current prices> 1人当たり国（県）内総生産<名目>	US\$ USドル	※2 45,743	46,192	2011	47,882	5,439	2011
Working hours<per week / manufacturing industry> 労働時間<1週間当たり・製造業>	hours 時間	39.3	37.6	2012	40.8	…	2008
Unemployment rate 失業率	%	3.7	4.3	2012	8.9 [2011]	4.2 [2008]	2008, 2011
Number of traffic accident deaths<per 100,000 persons> 交通事故死者数<10万人当たり>	persons 人	5.2	3.4	2013	11.0	5.1	2009
Number of mobile phone connections<per 100 persons> 携帯電話契約数<百人当たり>	number of contracts 契約数	※2 92.1	※2 106.7	2012	105.91	73.19	2011

※1 () : month 月, [] : Christian era 西暦

※2 Fiscal year value 年度値

Source : Geospatial Information Authority of Japan/Statistics Bureau, Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications/Statistical Information Office, Ishikawa Prefectural Government/ YANOTSUNETAKINENKAI, "Prefecture as seen through Data"

資料 : 国土交通省国土地理院、総務省統計局、石川県統計情報室、(公財)矢野恒太記念会「データでみる県勢」